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Alpine Watershed Group Andy Lovell
530-694-2327
awg.andy@gmail.com 41 170 400 2 84 0

chain, come-along, 4x8 sheet 
metal 6 Carson River

American River 
Conservancy and the 
Eldorado and Georgetown 
Divide Resource 
Conservation Districts Manny De Aquino

530-621-1224
manny@arconservancy.org 121 1560 95 9.00 n/a n/a

safe, old-fashioned lamp post, 
mattresses 7

American 
River

Bear Yuba Land Trust Allison Dawson
530-272-5994 x 209
Allison@bylt.org 1 Bear River

Bridgeport Elementary 
School Brianna Brown

530-279-1376
bbrown@esusd.org 1 Walker River

CA Association of 
Resource Conservation 
Districts Amanda Platt

916-457-7904
amanda-platt@carcd.org 26 200 2.00 1

Cosumnes 
River

Camptonville School 
Parents Club Regine Miller

530-288-1663
regine_m_miller@yahoo.co
m 41 19 5 1.00 52 8 bike chain, old tin can 8 Feather River

Central Modoc River 
Center Lorissa Soriano

530-640-0125
lsoriano96101@yahoo.com ? Pit River

Clean Tahoe Ellen Nunes
530-544-4210
cleantahoe@sbcglobal.net 195 1253 312 18.30 10 Lake Tahoe

Downieville School and 
Sierra County Fire Safe 
and Watershed Council Regine Miller

530-277-3843
regine@scfswc.com 39 55 0 0.50 65 8 swim noodle, bathing suit 4 Feather River

East Bay Municiple Utility 
District Dave Johnson

209-772-8339
dmj90@yahoo.com 143 1910 250 33 80 10

8 qts of used oil, wagon rim, 
microwave, jeep tailgate, 
portable toilet, black wreath 3

Mokelumne 
River

Eastern Sierra Land Trust Victoria Ortiz
760-873-4554
victoria@eslt.org 7 190 620 cigarettes 3 Owens River

East Stanislaus Resource 
Conservation District Chester Anderson

209-581-7558
chester@eaststanrcd.org 4

Stanislaus 
River

Feather River Coordinated 
Resource Management Gia Martynn

530-283-3739
gia@plumascounty.org 59 803 170 9.00 70 2

birth control pamphlet, purple 
toothbrush 2 Feather River

Foothill Conservancy Randy Berg

209-295-4900
randy@foothillconservancy.o
rg 24 300 10 1.00 68 14 1

Mokelumne 
River
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Friends of Squaw Creek Ed Heneveld
530-583-1817
doced@att.net 10 60 2.00 75 50 100 golf balls 1

Truckee 
River

Friends of the South Forks 
Kings William Templin

916-601-9954
wetemplin@att.net 10 40 10 2 Kings River

Incline Village General 
Improvement District 
Waste Not Shannon Dillard

775-832-1284
shannon_dillard@ivgid.org 67 65 7

band-aids, jockstrap, 5 snow 
poles, 7 ketchup packets 1 Lake Tahoe

Indian Lakes Park
Jeannie Habben & 
Jan Fjellbo

559-642-4511
jbfjellbo@sti.net 12 100 n/a ? 76 19 toilet and washing machine 1 Fresno River

Mariposa County Office of 
Economic Development Marilyn Lidyoff

(209) 966-4303
mlidyoff@mariposacounty.or
g 12 171 4 ? 73 12

pair of man's pants, a shirt, 
piece of drywall 1

Mariposa 
Creek

MERG: Mariposans for the 
Environment and 
Responsible Government 
and Yosemite Area 
Audubon Society Jim Spotts

209-377-8484
jcspotts@mindspring.com 1 Merced River

Mono Lake Committee Rose Catron
760-647-6595
rose@monolake.org 3 16 8 29 20 1 June Lake

North Fork American River 
Alliance Jim Ricker

530-389-8344
jvricker@prince-ricker.net 10 200 0 0.50 70 15

joggers stroller, little red wagon, 
wooden ice cream maker 2

American 
River

Oakhurst River Parkway 
Partnership Sandy Brinley

559-683-7027
s_brinley@yahoo.com 13 350 n/a 3.50 64 25

complete turtle shell, fax 
machine cartridge 1 Fresno River

Placer Land Trust Janet Voris

530-887-9222
janet.voris@placerlandtrust.
org 58 405 10 6.00 65 4 ironing board and crack pipe 1

American 
River

Plumas Charter School Karen Oglesby

530-283-3851
koglesby@plumaschartersch
ool.org 50 44 22 2.00 55 3

roofing material and a 
swimming pool ladder 3 Feather River

Protect American River 
Canyons* Eric Peach

530-885-8878
parc@jps.net 100 5000 0.50

a very soggy mattress, 3,000 
lbs of metal 1

American 
River

RiverTree Volunteers Richard Sloan
559-696-2971
riverrich1509@aol.com 200 10000 0.50 5 tons of tires, stolen jet ski 1

San Joaquin 
River

Combined with the Upper Merced River Watershed Council
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San Joaquin County Office 
of Education (Manteca 
GOALS) Denise Vaughan mantecagoals@gmail.com 40 138 1 ? 50 9

wheelchair, sofa that had been 
set on fire, remote control tonka 
truck, tractor seat, plastic 
folding conference chair, 
arrows, shotgun shells 1

San Joaquin 
River

San Joaquin River 
Parkway and Conservation 
Trust Lina Valenzuela

559-284-4844
LValenzuela@riverparkway.
org 4

San Joaquin 
River

San Joaquin River 
Stewardship Program Steve Starcher

559-289-8874
sastarcher@gmail.com 82 1700 0.50

100+ tires, stove tops, washing 
machine parts, car batteries, 
iron bars 3

San Joaquin 
River

San Joaquin Valley Forum 
and the San Joaquin River 
Stewardship Program Steve Haze

559‐970‐6320
stevehaze007@gmail.com ?

San Joaquin 
River

Shasta Land Trust Bridget Harrison

618-203-0987
bridgetharrison_27@hotmail.
com 30 1280 30 3.00 81 11

rubber chicken, concrete rabbit 
statue 1

Sacramento 
River

Sierra Institute for 
Community and 
Environment Emily Creely

(530) 284-1022
Ecreely@sierrainstititue.us 1

Lake 
Almanor

South Yuba River Citizens 
League* Miriam Limov

530-265-5961 x 201
miriam@syrcl.org 650 12000 90.00 32

Yuba River, 
Bear River

Tahoe Water Suppliers 
Association Emily Griffith

775-832-1284
erg@ivgid.org 1 Lake Tahoe

Trout Unlimited - El 
Dorado County Chapter John Sikora

916-502-2433
jesikora@sbcglobal.net 6 90 8 6.00 75 17

4-piece wooden toilet with a 
duck tape seat 1

American 
River

Trout Unlimited - Truckee 
River Chapter Morgan Thalken

530-587-7110
mthalken79@gmail.com 1

Truckee 
River

Tuolumne Resource 
Conservation District and 
the Bureau of Reclamation Lindsay Rosasco

209-559-9066
lindsay@tcrcd.org 18 300 50 3.00 50 17 2

Tuolumne 
River

Tuolumne River Trust Karlha Davies
209-236-0330
karlha@tuolumne.org 17 100 50 1 58 23

full bottle of bright blue vodka, 
clay pigeons 3

Tuolumne 
River

Upper American River 
Foundation Bill Templin

916-601-9954
wetemplin@att.net 7 62 7 1 61 10

corn cob pipe, radiator, 
backpacks, clothes, shoes 1

American 
River
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Data not yet reported

Combined with Feather River Coordinated Resource Management
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Upper Merced River 
Watershed Council, Sierra 
Foothill Conservancy, and 
BLM Kristen Boysen

209-742-5556
kristen@sierrafoothill.org 30 65 1218 67 7

1946 Ford car frame, bed 
mattress springs 1 Merced River

WildPlaces Anna Cady
559-539-5263
anna@wildplaces.net 77 816 440 1 Tule River

Yosemite Climbing 
Association* Ken Yager

209-379-2650
yca@inreach.com 1200 4000 50000 7.00 1 Merced River

3398 43462 53100 208 84 0 122 23
*Based on average totals from past years. Final data still to be reported.

TOTALS


